CORDRY SWEETWATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICTE’ é Yy .V,

8377 Cordry Drive Nineveh, IN 46164

CAUSE NO. 4213
Resolution No. 2004-13

JAN 03 2005

Emﬁ ok

CLERK BROWN CIRCUIT GOURT

WHEREAS it has been determined that it is necessary to transfer monies from
one budget classification to another in order to supplement other appropriations within
the General Fund and such transfer does not necessitate expenditures of more money
than was set in detail in the budget approved by the State Board of Tax Commissioners:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following transfers be made to the
2005 budget on January 1, 2005 and wages be established as follows for the 2005

budget:

$12,697 from PERSONAL SERVICES, Appropriation #101, Performance
Increases, to PERSONAL SERVICES as follows:

Annual

$2,000 to Approp. #110 Conservancy Manager 42,000

$1,256 to Approp. #115 Financial Clerk
$1,040 to Approp. #114 Maint Operator
$1,147 to Approp. #116 Water Clerk

26,372
21,840
24,079

$ 655 to Approp. #118 Water Maint Operator 26,863
$1,407 to Approp. #119 Road Maint Operator 29,542

$1,784 to Approp. #131 Security Officer
$ 786 to Approp. #132 Security Officer
$1,748 to Approp. #133 Security Officer
$ 874 to Approp. #134 Security Officer

37,454
26,998
27,520
26,646

Weekly Hourly
807.69 20.19
507.15 12.68
420.00 10.50
463.06 11.58
516.60 12.91
568.12 14.20
720.27 18.01
519.19 12.98
529.23 13.23
512.42 12.81

APPROVED this 30th day of December 2004 at Nineveh, Indiana.

—

Timoth)/ Dearﬂq, Chairman

Zééﬁfx/ &WZ/

7
Horace Hays, Secretar{

)Y %

Vernon McGaha, Vice-Chairman

Robert Mays, Board Member



)

Larry Harder, Board Member )?/a\ul Brinker, Bogrd Member

VARA

Norman Noe, Board Member

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 3302 day of
December 2004.

~N oo~ () \ ) MARTHA ] ANDERSON
\{N Jdosdonn) Klfﬁf OALANON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
\ _ BROWN COUNTY
Martha Anderson, Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 31,2010




